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BUDGET SUMVARY

Current Budget Proposed Budget

Appr opri ati ons June 30, 2004 June 30, 2005
Sel ect men 30, 030, 015 31, 320, 265
School System 49, 407, 147 53, 118, 457

Grand Tot al 79, 437, 162 84, 438, 722

Revenues

Sel ect men 12, 331, 570 11, 479, 522
School System 4, 059, 883 4,143,716
Sub Tot al 16, 391, 453 15, 623, 238
Amount to be raised by taxation 63, 045, 709 68, 815, 484

Grand Tot al 79, 437, 162 84,438,722

23.4 Mlls 24.9 Mlls

The 2003-04 School System budget reflects a $300, 000 speci al appropriation which increases
their budget from $49, 407,000 to $49, 707,000 to be funded by school generated fees.




2004- 2005 BUDGET

2002- 03 2003- 04 2004- 05
ACTUAL ADOPTED PROPCSED
EXP BUDGET BUDGET
Sel ect men 352,913 389, 442 399, 751
Sel ect men Ot her 628, 663 651, 007 687, 765
Soci al Services 54, 798 65, 910 75, 272
Tax Col | ector 157, 259 157, 988 169, 504
Probat e 3,745 3,950 3,950
Town O erk 225,915 227,586 244,268
Regi strars 100, 946 113, 487 107, 456
Tax Assessor 177, 831 181, 861 200, 723
Fi nance 260, 302 260, 878 273,491
Conput er Center 10, 903 11, 000 11, 000
Commi ssi on on Agi ng 218, 615 222,821 221,544
Town Hall Bd of Myrs 175, 000 125, 000 100, 000
Soci al Security 618, 153 661, 000 696, 613
Pensi on Fund 300, 822 303, 850 416, 247
Heal th | nsurance 1, 545, 764 1, 775, 500 1, 950, 750
Pr of essi onal Organi zati ons 30, 470 32, 950 33,578
Communi cati ons 511, 750 578, 895 678, 442
Pol i ce 2,889,195 3,079,011 3,157,372
Police - O her 119, 091 210, 000 210, 000
Fire 1, 036, 841 882, 610 893, 820
Enmer gency Managenent/Di ve Team 15, 275 17, 550 17, 283
Cani ne Control 82,237 88, 262 92, 030
| nsur ance 590, 000 728, 117 769, 331
Lake Authorities 36, 050 36, 291 37,182
Newt own Health District 224,147 225, 000 225, 000
Visiting Nurses Assoc 0 500 500
Children's Adventure Center 20, 000 20, 000 20, 000
Regi onal Hospi ce 5, 500 5, 500 5, 500
Vet erans' Qui dance Supplies 250 250 250
NW Reg Mental Bd 1, 500 2,000 2,000
N. W Safety Conmuni cation 9, 320 10, 000 10, 000
Yout h Services 160, 000 160, 000 160, 000
Danbury Reg. Comm on Children 2,200 2,200 2,200
Wonen's Center of Danbury 6, 250 6, 250 6, 250
Dat ahr 4,000 4,500 4,500
Par amedi ¢ Program 169, 170 142, 466 150, 000
Fami |y Counseling Center 52, 000 52, 000 52, 000
Anps House 3,300 3,300 3,300
Literacy Vol unteers 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
NW Connecti cut EMS Counci | 250 250 250
Shelter of the Cross 2,500 2,500 2,500
WeCAHR 500 500 500
The Vol unteer Center 500 500 500
Newt own Par ade Committee 708 1, 000 1, 000
Tercentenni al Conmmittee 0 0 0
Bui | di ng 267, 870 276, 094 290, 234
Land Use 462, 231 494, 767 498, 055
Hi ghway 5,467, 085 5,283, 626 5,378,599
State A d Roads 184, 611 91, 933 0
W nt er Mi nt enance 526, 889 400, 000 425, 000
Landfill 1, 205, 118 1, 204, 434 1,192, 196
Par ks and Rec 1, 344, 383 1, 440, 213 1, 438, 206
Cont i ngency 0 302, 533 200, 000
Debt Service 7,922,824 7,379, 283 7, 855, 057
Legi sl ati ve Counci l 29, 985 33, 150 38, 680
Publ i ¢ Building Maintenance 427,714 400, 000 376, 816
Li brary 760, 970 766, 000 749, 700
Car Pool 39, 059 5,000 25, 000
Hattertown Historic District 500 500 500
Econoni ¢ Devel opment Comm 7,489 7,500 7,500
Housi ng Partners 0 300 100
Reserve 200, 000 0 0
Fairfield Hlls 458, 000 500, 000 750, 000
Total Sel ectmren 30,110,361 30,030,015 31, 320, 265
NEWTOAWN PUBLI C SCHOOLS
2002- 03 2003- 04 2004- 05
Descri ption Act ual Adopt ed Pr oposed



SALARY EXPENSES

Certified Salaries

Non-Certified Salaries
Total Salaries

Enpl oyee Fringe Benefits

Total Salaries and Benefits

NON- SALARY EXPENSES
Prof essi onal Services
Prof essi onal Educational Services
Bui | di ng Repair Contracted Services
Uility Services - Water & Sewer
Repai r & Mai ntenance Building & Equi pment
Rental s - Buildings & Equi pment
Building & Site | nprovenents
Contracted Services
Transportation Services
I nsurance - Property & Liability
Conmuni cat i ons
Printing Services
Tuition - Qut of District
Travel M| eage & Accommmodati ons
Suppl i es
Pl ant Supplies
Ener gy
Text books
Property Equi pment
Menber shi ps
Total Non-Sal ary Expenses

SUB- TOTAL

School Generated Fees
TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

2002- 03 2003- 04 2004- 05
ACTUAL ADOPTED PROPCSED
EXP BUDGET BUDGET

Expendi t ur es Budget Budget
24,183,828 25,510, 180 26, 981, 020
6,101, 665 6,761, 476 7, 060, 667
30, 285,493 32,271, 656 34,041, 687
5,706, 219 6, 708, 250 7,670, 467
35,991,712 38,979, 906 41,712,154
256, 376 270, 700 296, 551
152, 504 191, 586 201, 607
267, 364 349, 100 423, 329
49, 088 72,352 77,400
534, 244 535, 457 550, 903
285, 004 304, 252 302, 857
525, 730 292, 100 498, 800
213,794 267, 257 284, 059
2,446,113 2,813,722 3, 110, 221
306, 924 367,712 402, 143
154, 832 183, 627 199, 411
40, 740 56, 454 57,568
1, 200, 762 1,323, 342 1,191, 870
112,582 183, 115 187, 549
1, 085, 533 1, 203, 951 1, 251, 534
241, 551 256, 180 261, 580
947, 691 1,227,768 1,459, 716
352, 048 325, 790 345, 902
703, 595 480, 913 530, 576
16, 069 21, 863 22,727
9,892,544 10,727,241 11, 656, 303
45,884,256 49,707, 147 53, 368, 457
(250, 000)
53,118, 457



BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Col l ections - Prior Year Taxes
Interest and Lien Fees

Mot or Vehi cl e Taxes

El derly Tax Relief - Freeze

Elderly Tax Relief - Circuit Breaker
In Lieu of Tax - State Oaned Property

Totally Disabl ed

In Lieu of Boat Taxes
Interest on Investnents

Town Aid for Roads

Manuf acturers - Machi ne/ Equi pment
Tel ecomm Property Tax G ant
Mashant ucket Pequot

Town O erk Conveyance

Town Cerk - Oher

Bui | di ng

Health District

Pol i ce Holiday DU Program
Police Private Duty

C.OP.S

Land Use

Pol i ce M scel | aneous Revenue
Par ks and Recreation

M scel | aneous Revenue
Landfill Permts

Pol i ce Recruitnment

Reserve for Capital Expenditures
CT School Building Grants
Fund Bal ance

TOTAL - SELECTMEN
BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

Educati on Cost Sharing G ant

Publ i c School Transportation
Non- Publ i ¢ School Transportation
Tui tion

Services for the Blind

Health Services - St. Rose

M scel | aneous Revenue

School Generated Fees

TOTALS - BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

GRAND TOTAL

2002- 03
ACTUAL
EXP

2003- 04
ADOPTED
BUDGET

REVENUE BUDGET 2004- 2005

REVENUE SOURCE

ADOPTED

BUDGET

2003- 2004

725,000
375,000
600, 000
6, 000

80, 000
1,873,093
1, 800

9, 000
800, 000
91, 933
408, 436
320, 259
365, 114
300, 000
325, 000
525, 000
58, 110
16, 000
150, 000
60, 000
115, 000
6, 000
350, 000
100, 000
325, 000
3, 000
400, 000
1,239,191
2,703,634

12,331, 570

3,814,698
172, 863
18,570
15, 000
24, 800

9, 452

4, 500
300, 000

4, 359, 883

16, 691, 453

2004- 05
PROPOSED
BUDGET

PROPOSED
BUDGET

2004- 2005

750, 000
475,000
600, 000
4, 000

90, 000

1, 426, 595
2,200

9, 000
500, 000

0

300, 000
261, 499
477,117
340, 000
400, 000
600, 000
58, 110
16, 000
150, 000

0

125, 000
9, 000
325, 000
100, 000
335, 000
3, 000
600, 000
1, 196, 009
2,326,992

11, 479, 522

3,681, 239
180, 071
13,094
15, 000
18,199
11,213

4, 500
220, 400

4,143,716

15, 623, 238



